Newspaper advertisement regarding the proposed Rights Issue of the Partly Paid-up Equity Shares 

of Kati Patang Lifestyle Limited (“the Company”).  

Dear Sir/Madam, 

This is in continuation to our earlier letter dated June 27, 2025, and July 04, 2025, wherein the Company has 
proposed a Rights Issue of up to 1,02,56,651 (One Crore Two Lakh Fifty-Six Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty-One) 
Partly paid-up Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each of the Company at an issue price of Rs. 20/- per Rights 
Equity Shares (including a premium of Rs. 10/- per Rights Equity Share), aggregating up to Rs. 20,51,33,020/- 
(Rupees Twenty Crore Fifty-One Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand and Twenty Only) on rights basis to the eligible 
shareholders of the Company in the ratio of 2 (Two) Rights Equity Shares for every 7 (Seven) Fully Paid-up Equity 
Shares held by Eligible Equity Shareholders as on the record date i.e., Thursday, July 10, 2025.